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TENDERS

DESCRIPTION
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AT

TENDER
No.

DUE AT
11:00

TENDERS
OBTAINABLE
FROM

POST OR

DELIVER

TENDERS
TO

Tender proposals are hereby for research on under-performing
schools in Gauteng Province.

Please note: This RFP will be evaluated on the basis of the
90.10-point system as stipulated in the Preferential
Procurement Policy Framework Act (Act number 5 of 2000).
Points for HDI/SME: Maximum 10 points.

HDI/Ownership = 3.

Gender = 2.

Disability = 1.

SME = 4.

Points for price: Maximum 90 points.

Contact person: Mzwandile Kibi, Tel. (011) 355-1744,
Fax (011) 355-0512. E-mail address: Mzwandilek@gpg.gov.za

Gauteng
Department of
Education

G/GDE/HO/
018/2002

2002-10-24

314

314

Tender proposals are hereby invited for the supply and
delivery of Technology material.

Please note: This RFP will be evaluated on the basis of the
80.20-point system as stipulated in the Preferential
Procurement Policy Framework Act (Act number 5 of 2000).
Points for HDI/SME: Maximum 20 points.

HDI/Ownership = 5.

Gender = 5.

Disability = 5.

SME = 5.

Points for price: Maximum 80 points.

Contact person: Gideon Kok, Tel. (011) 408-9255.

Nomakhosi Ndlovu, Tel. (011) 408-9296.

Sam Lekgotla, Tel. (011) 408-9224

Gauteng
Department of
Education

G/GDE/HO/
20/2002

2002-10-24

314

314

Tender proposals are hereby for the training of School
Governing Bodies (SGB’s) on financial matters and auditing of
their books.

Please note: This RFP will be evaluated on the basis of the
90.10-point system as stipulated in the Preferential
Procurement Policy Framework Act (Act number 5 of 2000).
Points for HDI/SME: Maximum 10 points.

HDI/Ownership = 3.

Gender = 2.

Disability = 1.

SME = 4.

Points for price: Maximum 90 points.

Contact person: Rannoi Sedumo, Tel. (011) 355-0812,
Fax (011) 355-0635. E-mail address: rannois@gpg.gov.za

Gauteng
Department of
Education

G/GDE/HO/
019/2002

2002-10-24

314

314

ADDRESS LIST

314 Head of Department: Gauteng Department of Education (Logistics), 111 Commissioner Street, Johannesburg; 1st Floor, Room 132/139;
or P.O. Box 7710, Johannesburg, 2000; or deposited in the tender box outside Room 132/139, First Floor, 111 Commissioner Street,
Johannesburg. Should the tender documents be too bulky for tender box, it may also handed in at Help Desk, First Floor.

08:00-16:30

Mondays to Fridays

Enquiries: See Tender Description Office hours:
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