### **Extraordinary**

## **GOVERNMENT**

### **TENDER**

# **BULLETIN**

PRETORIA 27 September 2002 NO. 2112B

TO KNOW WHAT TENDERS ARE CURRENTLY ADVERTISED BY THE OFFICE OF THE STATE TENDER BOARD, PLEASE DIAL THE FOLLOWING HOTLINE NO: 082 234 2000

#### **TENDERS**

DESCRIPTION	REQUIRED AT	TENDER No.	DUE AT 11:00	TENDERS OBTAINABLE FROM	POST OR DELIVER TENDERS TO
Tender proposals are hereby for research on under-performing schools in Gauteng Province.  Please note: This RFP will be evaluated on the basis of the 90.10-point system as stipulated in the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act (Act number 5 of 2000).  Points for HDI/SME: Maximum 10 points.  HDI/Ownership = 3.  Gender = 2.  Disability = 1.  SME = 4.  Points for price: Maximum 90 points.  Contact person: Mzwandile Kibi, Tel. (011) 355-1744, Fax (011) 355-0512. E-mail address: Mzwandilek@gpg.gov.za	Gauteng Department of Education	G/GDE/HO/ 018/2002	2002-10-24	314	314
Tender proposals are hereby invited for the supply and delivery of Technology material.  Please note: This RFP will be evaluated on the basis of the 80.20-point system as stipulated in the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act (Act number 5 of 2000).  Points for HDI/SME: Maximum 20 points.  HDI/Ownership = 5.  Gender = 5.  Disability = 5.  SME = 5.  Points for price: Maximum 80 points.  Contact person: Gideon Kok, Tel. (011) 408-9255.  Nomakhosi Ndlovu, Tel. (011) 408-9296.  Sam Lekgotla, Tel. (011) 408-9224	Gauteng Department of Education	G/GDE/HO/ 20/2002	2002-10-24	314	314
Tender proposals are hereby for the training of School Governing Bodies (SGB's) on financial matters and auditing of their books.  **Please note: This RFP will be evaluated on the basis of the 90.10-point system as stipulated in the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act (Act number 5 of 2000).  **Points for HDI/SME: Maximum 10 points.**  **HDI/Ownership = 3.**  **Gender = 2.**  **Disability = 1.**  **SME = 4.**  **Points for price: Maximum 90 points.  **Contact person: Rannoi Sedumo, Tel. (011) 355-0812, Fax (011) 355-0635. E-mail address: rannois@gpg.gov.za	Gauteng Department of Education	G/GDE/HO/ 019/2002	2002-10-24	314	314

#### **ADDRESS LIST**

314 Head of Department: Gauteng Department of Education (Logistics), 111 Commissioner Street, Johannesburg; 1st Floor, Room 132/139; or P.O. Box 7710, Johannesburg, 2000; or deposited in the tender box outside Room 132/139, First Floor, 111 Commissioner Street, Johannesburg. Should the tender documents be too bulky for tender box, it may also handed in at Help Desk, First Floor.

**Enquiries:** See Tender Description **Office hours:** 08:00–16:30

Mondays to Fridays

Printed by and obtainable from the Government Printer, Bosman Street, Private Bag X85, Pretoria, 0001 Publications: Tel: (012) 334-4508, 334-4509, 334-4510

Publications: Tel: (012) 334-4508, 334-4509, 334-4510 Advertisements: Tel: (012) 334-4673, 334-4674, 334-4504 Subscriptions: Tel: (012) 334-4735, 334-4736, 334-4737 Cape Town Branch: Tel: (021) 465-7531

Gedruk deur en verkrygbaar by die Staatsdrukker, Bosmanstraat, Privaatsak X85, Pretoria, 0001

Publikasies: Tel: (012) 334-4508, 334-4509, 334-4510 Advertensies: Tel: (012) 334-4673, 334-4674, 334-4504 Subskripsies: Tel: (012) 334-4735, 334-4736, 334-4737

Kaapstad-tak: Tel: (021) 465-7531